CITY HALL

Clty of Mountain View 500 CASTRO STREET

q

*
(D

City of éﬂ
Mountain
View Legislation Text

\
A

File #: 200031, Version: 1

Fayette Park, Projects 13-36 and 16-32-Various Actions
1. Transfer and appropriate $400,000 from the Park Land Dedication Fund to Fayette Park,
Construction, Project 16-32. (Five votes required)

2. Transfer and appropriate $200,000 from Construction/Conveyance Tax to Forestry
Maintenance Program, Project 20-09. (Five votes required)

3. Approve plans and specifications for Fayette Park, Construction, Project 16-32, and authorize
staff to advertise the project for bids.

4. Authorize the City Manager to award a construction contract to the lowest responsible bidder if
the bid is within the project budget.

5. Approve “Fayette Park” as the name of the new City park.

6. Authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to the professional services agreement
with The Guzzardo Partnership to provide landscape architecture services for Fayette Park,
Design, Project 13-36, increasing the contract by $40,000, for a total not-to-exceed amount of
$215,000.

City of Mountain View Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

